


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18011/2025

Dr. Harshpreet Kour D/o Deep Singh Ahuja

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

20/11/2025

List on 24.11.2025 along with SBCWP No. 16332/2025.

A copy of the petition be supplied in the office of Mr. Vigyan
Shah, AAG.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

Pooja /247