


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18011/2025

Dr. Harshpreet Kour & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with
Ms. Tanvisha Pant
Mr. Angad Mirdha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

30/03/2026

List this matter along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20684/2025 on 08.04.2026 at 2:00 pm as prayed jointly.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DANISH USMANI /187